4/3/2017 Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

National Institutional Ranking Framework *
Ministry of Human Resource Development n l
Government of India
DCS Full Report COLLEGE
Institute ID: IR17-COLL-1-18794
Institute Name: The Oxford College of Science
Status: Submitted Edited: No
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1650 1650 1650 - -
PG [1 Year Program(s)] 25 - - - -
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 560 560 - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs ~ No. of Male No. of Total Within State (Including ~ Outside State (Including  Outside Country Economically Backward

of all years) Students Female Students male & female) male & female) (Including male & (Including male & female)
Students female)

UG 467 362 829 466 359 4 0

PG 193 281 474 316 154 4 0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year students Academic  No. of students graduating in minimum  No. of students placed through Median salary of placed graduates
Year admitted in the year Year stipulated time campus placement (Amount in Rs.)

(2011- 180 (2013- 170 102 220000 (Two lakh twenty

12) 14) thousand)

(2012- 247 (2014- 237 170 230000 (Two lakh thirty

13) 15) thousand)

(2013- 275 (2015- 270 185 240000 (Two lakh fourty

14) 16) thousand)

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Socially Challenged (
Including male & fen

282

191

No. of students !
Higher Studies

45

1/6


https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/NIRFIndia/Home

4/3/2017 Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

PG [Executive Development Program]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year students Academic ~ No. of students graduating in minimum  No. of students placed through Median salary of placed graduates
Year admitted in the year Year stipulated time campus placement (Amount in Rs.)

(2013- 14 (2013- 14 14 200000(Two lakhs)

14) 14)

(2014- 17 (2014- 15 13 250000(Two lakhs twenty

15) 15) thousand)

(2015- 25 (2015- 23 0 0(Zero)

16) 16)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic ~ No. of first year students Academic ~ No. of students graduating in minimum  No. of students placed through Median salary of placed graduates
Year admitted in the year Year stipulated time campus placement (Amount in Rs.)

(2012- 297 (2013- 290 113 300000(Three lakhs)

13) 14)

(2013- 264 (2014- 250 190 350000(Three lakhs fifty

14) 15) thousand)

(2014- 230 (2015- 227 175 380000(Three lakhs eighty
15) 16) thousand)

Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators):

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16:
No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:
No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted:

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

No. of students !
Higher Studies

0

No. of students :
Higher Studies

1

2013-14

2/6



4/3/2017 Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Financial Year Utili26d Ahgount Utilizéd4Ahfount Utilized A g
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding experlﬂjmgg R&&mirldings) Utilised Amount Utilised Am.
Library 1572618 (Fifteen lakhs seventy two 1612624 (Sixteen lakhs twelve 2006134 (Twenty lakh
thousand six hundred and eighteen)  thousand six hundred and twenty one hundred and thirt

four)
New Equipment for Laboratories 1540006 (Fifteen lakhs forty 1837376 (Eighteen lakhs thirty 1295600 (Twelve lakh
thousand and six) seven thousand three hundred and thousand and six hunc

seventy six)

Engineering Workshops 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)
Studios 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)
Other suitably identified academic activities 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 21507657 (Two crore fifteen lakhs 19552416 (One crore ninety five 10056000 (one crore i
seven thousand six hundred and fifty lakhs fifty two thousand four thousand)
seven) hundred and sixteen)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running 9601489 (Ninety six lakhs one 8728627 (Eighty seven lakhs twenty ~ 5097988 (Fifty lakhs n
expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/Workshops etc. (excluding thousand four hundred and eighty eight thousand six hundred and thousand nine hundre
maintenance of hostels and allied services) nine) twenty seven) eight)

Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16):

IPR
Calendar Year 2015 2014 2013
No. of Patents Filed 0 0 0
No. of Patents Published 0 0 0
No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0
No. of Patents Licensed 0 0 0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?:

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Enter Amount in Words zero zero zero

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 1 2 1

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 3/6



4/3/2017

Financial Year

Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Executive Development Program

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs
Total no. of Participants
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2015-16

2200000

Twenty two lakhs

Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2014-15

985000

Nine lakh eighty five thousand

2015-16 2014-15
0 0
0 0
0 0
zero zero
2015-16 2014-15
0 0
0 0
0 0
zero zero

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Uploaded Prescribed Formats

Srno Format Name
1 Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)
2 Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)
3 Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)
4 Placement Data (Parameter 3A)

5 Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)

6 Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

No

No

No

No

No

No

2013-

50001

Five |

2013-14

zero

2013-14

zero

Yes, in all tt
Yes, in all tt

Yes, in all tt

Uploaded on

4/6



4/3/2017 Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Srno Format Name Uploaded on
7 Top University Details (Parameter 3D) No
8 Top University Details (Parameter 5D) No

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?:

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience Is Currently No. of Joining Leaving Joining Leaving Joining Leaving
(In Associated  working Joinings Date 1  Date 1 Date2 Date2 Date3 Date3
Months) Last Year with
institution?

1 J 43 Professor Female Ph.D 224 Yes Yes Once 2013-
Meenakumari 09-19
2 Venkatesh 37 Assistant Male Ph.D 68 Yes Yes Once 2013-
Professor 09-05
3 Abdul 37 Assistant Male Ph.D 80 Yes Yes Once 2014-
Nayeem Professor 11-06
4 Arpita Kundu 30 Assistant Female Ph.D 40 Yes Yes Once 2013-
Professor 02-05
5 Ashok Kumar 39 Assistant Male Ph.D 73 Yes Yes Once 2014-
Professor 07-16
6 Bhanuprakash 34 Assistant Male NET 142 Yes Yes Once 2005-
KS Professor 06-08
7 Bharathi S 44 Professor Female Ph.D 188 Yes Yes Once 2002-
06-01
8 Dr Jayasree A 33 Assistant Female Ph.D 35 No Yes Once 2016-
C Professor 04-25
9 Dr Jenifer TA 29 Assistant Female Ph.D 20 No Yes Once 2016-
Professor 08-22
10 Elsamma 61 Professor Female Ph.D 440 Yes Yes Once 1994-
Thomas 09-21
11 GJ 43 Associate Male NET 152 Yes Yes Once 2005-
Veerendra Professor 06-16
12 Kavyashree 44 Professor Female Ph.D 236 Yes Yes Once 2014-
06-11
13 Manirupa 31 Assistant Female Ph.D 68 Yes Yes Once 2015-
Professor 09-14
14 Ms Bharatthi 25 Assistant Female M.Sc. 24 No Yes Once 2016-
UN Professor 01-20
15 Ms Nisha 35 Assistant Female M.Sc. 72 No Yes Once 2016-
Professor 08-22
16 Narayana 38  Assistant Male Ph.D 80 Yes Yes Once 2011-
Swamy Professor 07-07
17 Nirmala Nair 47 Assistant Female Ph.D 215 Yes Yes Once 2015-
Professor 09-01

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 5/6



4/3/2017

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Pavana

Kamath

Prakash P

Pramod T

Rajeshwari

Patil

Raji Sukumar

Ramanuja H S

Sajana Balan

Sangita Roy

Sathyaveena

\

Sharada Ajit

Shivaiji Bole

Srilatha

Yogesh B J

36

41

43

37

36

34

34

43

40

61

40

37

38

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

SLET

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

NET

NET

NET

Ph.D

152

152

118

157

164

116

80

157

188

260

188

46

152

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

2003-
09-03

2011-
04-01

2013-
11-05

2016-
08-01

2007-
03-14

2013-
12-02

2012-
06-01

2008-
08-01

2001-
08-09

1994-
09-21

2010-
03-02

2014-
09-05

2004-
08-05

6/6



