

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



DCS Full Report COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR17-COLL-1-18794

Institute Name: The Oxford College of Science

Status: Submitted Edited: No

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	1650	1650	1650		
PG [1 Year Program(s)]	25				
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	560	560			

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (Including male & ferr
UG	467	362	829	466	359	4	0	282
PG	193	281	474	316	154	4	0	191

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students Higher Studies
(2011- 12)	180	(2013- 14)	170	102	220000 (Two lakh twenty thousand)	45
(2012- 13)	247	(2014- 15)	237	170	230000 (Two lakh thirty thousand)	51
(2013- 14)	275	(2015- 16)	270	185	240000 (Two lakh fourty thousand)	50

PG [Executive Development Program]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students s Higher Studies
(2013- 14)	14	(2013- 14)	14	14	200000(Two lakhs)	0
(2014- 15)	17	(2014- 15)	15	13	250000(Two lakhs twenty thousand)	2
(2015- 16)	25	(2015- 16)	23	0	0(Zero)	1

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students s Higher Studies
(2012- 13)	297	(2013- 14)	290	113	300000(Three lakhs)	1
(2013- 14)	264	(2014- 15)	250	190	350000(Three lakhs fifty thousand)	1
(2014- 15)	230	(2015- 16)	227	175	380000(Three lakhs eighty thousand)	2

Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators):

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16: 10

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: 14

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: 0

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: 14

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D) 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
----------------	---------	---------	---------

Financial Year	Utili 20d 5Ah6ount	Utili 30d4Ah5 ount	Utili 20d 13Ah4k
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (ex	cluding expenditure on buildings)	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amo
Library	1572618 (Fifteen lakhs seventy two thousand six hundred and eighteen)	1612624 (Sixteen lakhs twelve thousand six hundred and twenty four)	2006134 (Twenty lakh one hundred and thirty
New Equipment for Laboratories	1540006 (Fifteen lakhs forty thousand and six)	1837376 (Eighteen lakhs thirty seven thousand three hundred and seventy six)	1295600 (Twelve lakh: thousand and six hunc
Engineering Workshops	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Studios	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Other suitably identified academic activities	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Annual Operational Expenditure		<u>'</u>	
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	21507657 (Two crore fifteen lakhs seven thousand six hundred and fifty seven)	19552416 (One crore ninety five lakhs fifty two thousand four hundred and sixteen)	10056000 (one crore thousand)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures, Seminars/Conferences/Workshops etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	9601489 (Ninety six lakhs one thousand four hundred and eighty nine)	8728627 (Eighty seven lakhs twenty eight thousand six hundred and twenty seven)	5097988 (Fifty lakhs n thousand nine hundred eight)

Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16): 10

10

IPR

Calendar Year	2015	2014	2013
No. of Patents Filed	0	0	0
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0
No. of Patents Licensed	0	0	0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?: No

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	zero	zero	zero

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year		2015-16	2014-15	2013-
Total no. of S	ponsored Projects	1	2	1

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-
Total no. of Funding Agencies	1	1	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	2200000	985000	50000
Amount Received in Words	Twenty two lakhs	Nine lakh eighty five thousand	Five I

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	zero	zero	zero

Executive Development Program

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	zero	zero	zero

Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in all th
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all th
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in all th

Uploaded Prescribed Formats

Srno	Format Name	Uploaded on
1	Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)	No
2	Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)	No
3	Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)	No
4	Placement Data (Parameter 3A)	No
5	Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)	No
6	Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)	No

Srno	Format Name	Uploaded on
7	Top University Details (Parameter 3D)	No
8	Top University Details (Parameter 5D)	No

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?: No

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	No. of Joinings	Joining Date 1	Leaving Date 1	Joining Date 2	Leaving Date 2	Joining Date 3	Leavino Date 3
1	J Meenakumari	43	Professor	Female	Ph.D	224	Yes	Yes	Once	2013- 09-19					
2	Venkatesh	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	68	Yes	Yes	Once	2013- 09-05					
3	Abdul Nayeem	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	80	Yes	Yes	Once	2014- 11-06					
4	Arpita Kundu	30	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	40	Yes	Yes	Once	2013- 02-05					
5	Ashok Kumar	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	73	Yes	Yes	Once	2014- 07-16					
6	Bhanuprakash K S	34	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	142	Yes	Yes	Once	2005- 06-08					
7	Bharathi S	44	Professor	Female	Ph.D	188	Yes	Yes	Once	2002- 06-01					
8	Dr Jayasree A C	33	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	35	No	Yes	Once	2016- 04-25					
9	Dr Jenifer T A	29	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	20	No	Yes	Once	2016- 08-22					
10	Elsamma Thomas	61	Professor	Female	Ph.D	440	Yes	Yes	Once	1994- 09-21					
11	G J Veerendra	43	Associate Professor	Male	NET	152	Yes	Yes	Once	2005- 06-16					
12	Kavyashree	44	Professor	Female	Ph.D	236	Yes	Yes	Once	2014- 06-11					
13	Manirupa	31	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	68	Yes	Yes	Once	2015- 09-14					
14	Ms Bharatthi U N	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	24	No	Yes	Once	2016- 01-20					
15	Ms Nisha	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	72	No	Yes	Once	2016- 08-22					
16	Narayana Swamy	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	80	Yes	Yes	Once	2011- 07-07					
17	Nirmala Nair	47	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	215	Yes	Yes	Once	2015- 09-01					

18	Pavana	36	Associate	Female	SLET	152	Yes	Yes	Once	2003-		
	Kamath		Professor							09-03		
19	Prakash P	41	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	152	Yes	Yes	Once	2011- 04-01		
20	Pramod T	43	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	118	Yes	Yes	Once	2013- 11-05		
21	Rajeshwari Patil	37	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	157	No	Yes	Once	2016- 08-01		
22	Raji Sukumar	36	Associate Professor	Female	NET	164	Yes	Yes	Once	2007- 03-14		
23	Ramanuja H S	34	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	116	Yes	Yes	Once	2013- 12-02		
24	Sajana Balan	34	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	80	Yes	Yes	Once	2012- 06-01		
25	Sangita Roy	43	Professor	Female	Ph.D	157	Yes	Yes	Once	2008- 08-01		
26	Sathyaveena V	40	Associate Professor	Female	NET	188	Yes	Yes	Once	2001- 08-09		
27	Sharada Ajit	61	Professor	Female	Ph.D	260	Yes	Yes	Once	1994- 09-21		
28	Shivaji Bole	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	188	Yes	Yes	Once	2010- 03-02		
29	Srilatha	37	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	46	Yes	Yes	Once	2014- 09-05		
30	Yogesh B J	38	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	152	Yes	Yes	Once	2004- 08-05		